Validate	Print Help Percentage	<u>BoQ</u>				
Tender Inviting Auth	hority: Staff Officer(Civil), NK Area.					
Name of Work: Paint	ting and some misc work at Officer's Club Dakra on Spec	cial Occasion u	under GM Unit, NK Area			
•	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18.00	0.00	0.00
(This BOQ templa	te must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the		PRICE SCHEDULE e uploaded after filling the re ter the Bidder Name and Valu		ne bidder is liable to be	rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
<b>1</b> 1.01	2 Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface).	<b>3</b> 337.73	4 Sqm	<b>5</b> 94.68	6 31976.28	7 INR Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Twenty Eight Only
1.02	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Old work (two or more coats)	1214.55	Sqm	82.09	99702.41	INR Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Two and Paise Forty One Only
1.03	Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	365.00	Sqm	74.17	27072.05	INR Twenty Seven Thousand & Seventy Two and Paise Five Only
1.04	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work.	2835.89	Sqm	70.84	200894.45	INR Two Lakh Eight Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Forty Five Only
1.05	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete	195.50	Sqm	105.16	20558.78	INR Twenty Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Seventy Eight Only
1.06	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1.6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) & Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	245.00	Sqm	248.58	60902.10	INR Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred & Two and Paise Ten Only
1.07	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface : Water thinnable cement primer	450.00	Sqm	56.48	25416.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Sixteen Only
1.08	Painting top of roofs with bitumen of approved quality @ 17kg per 10 sqminipregnated with a cost of coarse sand at 60 cudm per 10 sqm, including cleaning the slab surface with brushes and finally with a piece of cloth lightly soaked in kerosene oil complete : With residual type petroleum bitumen of grade VG - 10	541.94	Sqm	109.06	59103.98	INR Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Three and Paise Ninety Eight Only
1.09	Prishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/l0 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 litrs/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat.	138.00	Sqm	78.91	10889.58	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Fifty Eight Only
1.10	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 : 15 mm nominal bore	10.00	Each	376.95	3769.50	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Fifty Only
1.11	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a)15mm nominal bore	10.00	Each	434.38	4343.80	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Eighty Only
1.12	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Flexible pipe 32 mm dia.	10.00	Each	90.59	905.90	INR Nine Hundred & Five and Paise Ninety Only
1.13	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in- charge) 0.50 mm ( $+0.05$ %) total coated thickness with zine (coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineerin-charge. The sheet shall be freed using self drilling / self tapping screws of size ( $5.5x$ 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	39.38	Sqm	578.81	22793.54	INR Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Fifty Four Only
1.14	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1.6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	2.50	Cum	4967.44	12418.60	INR Twelve Thousand Four Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Sixty Only
1.15	Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) and of required shape and size with plastic moulded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing : Rectangular shape 1500x450 mm	1.00	Each	1538.09	1538.09	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Eight and Passe Nine Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					582285.05	INR Five Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figur	es		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Word	s INR Zero Only					